E A R LY 2024 ELECTIONS IN CONNECTICUT:
V.TI N G DATES and HOURS

APRIL 2, 2024 - PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE PRIMARY ELECTION
FOUR DAYS OF EARLY VOTING!
TUES., MAR. 26 — THURS., MAR. 28 & SAT., MAR. 30

EARLY VOTING DAYS and HOURS:
10:00 AM - 6:00 PM
Tuesday, March 26 — Thursday, March 28 and Saturday, March 30

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE PRIMARY ELECTION DAY HASN'T CHANGED:
6:00 AM - 8:00 PM
Tuesday, April 2

AUGUST 13, 2024 - PRIMARY ELECTION
SEVEN DAYS OF EARLY VOTING!
MONDAY, AUG. 5 — SUNDAY, AUG. 11

EARLY VOTING DAYS and HOURS:

10:00 AM —6:00 PM

Monday, August 5, Wednesday, August 7 and Friday, August 9 — Sunday, August 11
8:00 AM - 8:00 PM

Tuesday, August 6 and Thursday, August 8

PRIMARY ELECTION DAY HASN'T CHANGED:
6:00 AM — 8:00 PM
Tuesday, August 13

NOVEMBER 5, 2024 - GENERAL ELECTION
FOURTEEN DAYS OF EARLY VOTING!
MONDAY, OCT. 21 — SUNDAY, NOV. 3

EARLY VOTING DAYS and HOURS:

10:00 AM - 6:00 PM

Monday, October 21 — Monday, October 28, Wednesday, October 30 and Friday, November 1 — Sunday, November 3
8:00 AM - 8:00 PM

Tuesday, October 29 and Thursday, October 31

ELECTION DAY HASN'T CHANGED:
Tuesday, November 5
6:00 AM - 8:00 PM




